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Wilf Richards Heaton Park Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16th February 2008

Heaton Park Relays - Men Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time

  1 Gareth Raven SaleHM    14:33
  2 B Martin DISQUALIFIED    14:55
  3 James Shaw ECH&TA  A    16:06
  4 R Hughes SalfordH  A    16:08
  5 Joe Kelly Rossendale  A    16:14
  6 Gary Shaw ClaytonLMH  A    16:22
  7 Ian Greenwood ClaytonLMH  B    16:35
  8 James Bleakley TraffordAA    16:39
  9 James Witter TraffordAB    17:16
 10 Liam Bartlett ManchHarr  B    17:22
 11 Ian Pudge Rossendale  B    17:27
 12 Gavin Browne ECH&TA  B    17:30
 13 J Williams SalfordH  B    17:34
 14 David Gee ManchHarr  A    17:46
 15 R Parris SwintonRC  A    17:54
 16 Adrian Harris RadcliffeM  A    17:58
 17 Crg Stansfield Rossendale  C    18:06

 18 I Roberts RochdaleH  A    18:25
 19 Marcus Gregory ECH&TA   D    18:30
 20 D Edwards SalfordMA  A    18:31
 21 Gary Wilcock Manch YMCA  A   18:59
 22 Duncan Drasdo TraffordAC    19:03
 23 John Reilly Middleton    19:14
 24 Gareth Cooper Composite    19:19
 25 David Bartlett RadcliffeM  C    19:27
 26 Steve Symons Manch YMCA  B   19:44
 27 John Lavelle Rossendale  D    20:20
 28 R Dalby RochdaleH  B    20:25
 29 B Eyres SalfordMA  C    21:41
 30 M Cartwright RadcliffeM  B    22:00
 31 Jon Paramor Manch YMCA  C   23:34
 32 Clive Bishop Composite2    24:00
 33 A Evans SalfordMA  B    24:52

Heaton Park Relays - Men Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 P West SalfordH  A    16:24    32:32 +  3
  2 J Kovacs (SalfordH C)    17:55    32:50  0
  3 A Connally ECH&TA  A    16:47    32:53  0
  4 Phil Bolton Rossendale  A    16:43    32:57 +  1
  5 Andy Stubbs ClaytonLMH  B    16:29    33:04 +  2
  6 John Howe TraffordAB    16:23    33:39 +  3
  7 Daniel Ansell TraffordAA    17:35    34:14 +  1
  8 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale  B    16:55    34:22 +  3
  9 K Mitchell ClaytonLMH  A    18:24    34:46 -  3
 10 Lee Dunn Manch YMCA  A   15:57    34:56 + 11
 11 David Henshaw ManchHarr  A    18:07    35:53 +  3
 12 T Daniels SalfordH  B    18:28    36:02 +  1
 13 Neil Kirby RadcliffeM  A    18:09    36:07 +  3
 14 B McCoubrey SwintonRC  A    18:20    36:14 +  1
 15 C Leach RochdaleH  A    18:00    36:25 +  3
 16 Liam Browne ECH&TA  B    19:07    36:37 -  4
 17 P Connolly SalfordMA  A    18:13    36:44 +  3
 18 Jim Johnson Rossendale  C    19:47    37:53 -  1
 19 Richard Stott Composite    18:54    38:13 +  5
 20 Pat Byrne Middleton    19:12    38:26 +  3
 21 Jason Hill ECH&TA   D    20:03    38:33 -  2

 22 Roger Carter Manch YMCA  B   20:11    39:55 +  4
 23 Jim Neary Rossendale  D    20:02    40:22 +  4
 24 M Walker RochdaleH  B    20:08    40:33 +  4
 25 2 TraffordAC    22:47    41:50 -  3
 26 C Lawler SalfordMA  C    21:39    43:20 +  3
 27 John Young RadcliffeM  B    22:04    44:04 +  3
 28 Andy Barclay Manch YMCA  C   21:28    45:02 +  3
 29 Jim Rhodes RadcliffeM  C    26:36    46:03 -  4
 30 B Armstrong SalfordMA  B    22:45    47:37 +  3
 31 Darren Smith Composite2    26:57    50:57 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 Lee Dunn Manch YMCA  A    15:57
  2 John Howe TraffordAB    16:23
  3 P West SalfordH  A    16:24
  4 Andy Stubbs ClaytonLMH  B    16:29
  5 Phil Bolton Rossendale  A    16:43
  6 A Connally ECH&TA  A    16:47
  7 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale  B    16:55
  8 Daniel Ansell TraffordAA    17:35
  9 J Kovacs (SalfordH C)    17:55
 10 C Leach RochdaleH  A    18:00
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Heaton Park Relays - Men Stage 3 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Andy Buttery Rossendale  A    16:16    49:13 +  3
  2 Stuart Laing ECH&TA  A    16:49    49:42 +  1
  3 Ian Salisbury TraffordAA    15:31    49:45 +  4
  4 Sam Witter TraffordAB    16:07    49:46 +  2
  5 Mark Aspinall ClaytonLMH  B    16:47    49:51  0
  6 J Sacks SalfordH  A    17:45    50:17 -  5
  7 Jed Walsh Rossendale  B    17:37    51:59 +  1
  8 Phil Pennall Manch YMCA  A   17:14    52:10 +  2
  9 Paul Targett ClaytonLMH  A    18:11    52:57  0
 10 Philip Holmes ManchHarr  A    18:42    54:35 +  1
 11 A McDougal RochdaleH  A    18:32    54:57 +  4
 12 T Flanagan SwintonRC  A    18:50    55:04 +  2
 13 S Wolstencroft SalfordMA  A    19:07    55:51 +  4
 14 Mick Flatley Middleton    17:39    56:05 +  6
 15 P Budd SalfordH  B    20:08    56:10 -  3
 16 Andy Farley ECH&TA  B    19:56    56:33  0
 17 Marcel Ellison RadcliffeM  A    21:03    57:10 -  4
 18 Ronnie Turner Rossendale  C    20:24    58:17  0
 19 I Aitchison RochdaleH  B    18:55    59:28 +  5
 20 Bryn Machin Manch YMCA  B   20:36  1:00:31 +  2

 21 Gerard Neven Composite    23:28  1:01:41 -  2
 22 Paul Lord Rossendale  D    22:56  1:03:18 +  1
 23 Steve Hamer RadcliffeM  B    21:10  1:05:14 +  4
 24 Mike O’Brien Manch YMCA  C   20:50  1:05:52 +  4
 25 S Hulme SalfordMA  C    22:34  1:05:54 +  1
 26 M Hulme SalfordMA  B    19:46  1:07:23 +  4
 27 Vince Ashton RadcliffeM  C    22:24  1:08:27 +  2
 28 Ian Manners Composite2    23:06  1:14:03 +  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Ian Salisbury TraffordAA    15:31
  2 Sam Witter TraffordAB    16:07
  3 Andy Buttery Rossendale  A    16:16
  4 Mark Aspinall ClaytonLMH  B    16:47
  5 Stuart Laing ECH&TA  A    16:49
  6 Phil Pennall Manch YMCA  A    17:14
  7 Jed Walsh Rossendale  B    17:37
  8 Mick Flatley Middleton    17:39
  9 J Sacks SalfordH  A    17:45
 10 Paul Targett ClaytonLMH  A    18:11

Heaton Park Relays - Men Stage 4 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 John Ferguson Rossendale  A    16:02  1:05:15  0
  2 Phil Hall ClaytonLMH  B    16:33  1:06:24 +  3
  3 Gary Matthews ECH&TA  A    16:54  1:06:36 -  1
  4 Paul Rockliffe TraffordAA    17:07  1:06:52 -  1
  5 David Horniman TraffordAB    17:13  1:06:59 -  1
  6 P Birkett SalfordH  A    17:05  1:07:22  0
  7 Anthony Crolla Manch YMCA  A   17:29  1:09:39 +  1
  8 Sean Molloy Rossendale  B    17:55  1:09:54 -  1
  9 Sean Clare ClaytonLMH  A    18:22  1:11:19  0
 10 S Doxey SwintonRC  A    18:14  1:13:18 +  2
 11 K Robinson RochdaleH  A    18:47  1:13:44  0
 12 R Edwards SalfordMA  A    17:59  1:13:50 +  1
 13 Mark Joynson ECH&TA  B    18:07  1:14:40 +  3
 14 M Cunninghamn ManchHarr  A    20:15  1:14:50 -  4
 15 D Shaw SalfordH  B    19:24  1:15:34  0
 16 Peter Potter RadcliffeM  A    18:52  1:16:02 +  1
 17 I Stainthorpe RochdaleH  B    16:55  1:16:23 +  2
 18 Alan Unsworth Rossendale  C    20:28  1:18:45  0
 19 Alan Garvey Middleton    24:07  1:20:12 -  5
 20 Ian Wilding Manch YMCA  B   19:43  1:20:14  0

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Gareth Raven SaleHM    14:33
  2 B Martin DISQUALIFIED    14:55
  3 Ian Salisbury TraffordAA    15:31
  4 Lee Dunn Manch YMCA A    15:57
  5 John Ferguson Rossendale A    16:02
  6 James Shaw ECH&TA A    16:06
  7 Sam Witter TraffordAB    16:07
  8 R Hughes SalfordH A    16:08
  9 Joe Kelly Rossendale A    16:14
 10 Andy Buttery Rossendale A    16:16

 21 Tony Walker Composite    18:43  1:20:24  0
 22 Paul Workman Rossendale  D    21:34  1:24:52  0
 23 Kevin McIlvrey RadcliffeM  B    21:59  1:27:13  0
 24 J Carncy SalfordMA  C    21:21  1:27:15 +  1
 25 Tom Dutton Manch YMCA  C   22:13  1:28:05 -  1
 26 E Kilfoyle SalfordMA  B    21:21  1:28:44  0
 27 Jim Sutcliffe RadcliffeM  C    25:57  1:34:24  0
 28 B Schofield Composite2    24:14  1:38:17  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:

  1 John Ferguson Rossendale  A    16:02
  2 Phil Hall ClaytonLMH  B    16:33
  3 Gary Matthews ECH&TA  A    16:54
  4 I Stainthorpe RochdaleH  B    16:55
  5 P Birkett SalfordH  A    17:05
  6 Paul Rockliffe TraffordAA    17:07
  7 David Horniman TraffordAB    17:13
  8 Anthony Crolla Manch YMCA  A    17:29
  9 Sean Molloy Rossendale  B    17:55
 10 R Edwards SalfordMA  A    17:59

Fastest of all  legs  (Vets)

  1 Andy Stubbs ClaytonLMH B    16:29
  2 Phil Hall ClaytonLMH B    16:33
  3 Ian Greenwood ClaytonLMH B    16:35
  4 Mark Aspinall ClaytonLMH B    16:47
  5 Gary Matthews ECH&TA A    16:54
  6 I Stainthorpe RochdaleH B    16:55
  7 P Birkett SalfordH A    17:05
  8 David Gee ManchHarr A    17:46
  9 R Parris SwintonRC A    17:54
 10 Adrian Harris RadcliffeM A    17:58
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Heaton Park Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:05:15
1 Joe Kelly (5) 16:14 2 Phil Bolton (4) 16:43
3 Andy Buttery (1) 16:16 4 John Ferguson (1) 16:02

  2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers Men  ‘B’  1:06:24
1 Ian Greenwood (7) 16:35 2 Andy Stubbs (5) 16:29
3 Mark Aspinall (5) 16:47 4 Phil Hall (2) 16:33

  3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  ‘A’  1:06:36
1 James Shaw (3) 16:06 2 A Connally (3) 16:47
3 Stuart Laing (2) 16:49 4 Gary Matthews (3) 16:54

  4 Trafford Athletic Club     ‘A’  1:06:52
1 James Bleakley (8) 16:39 2 Daniel Ansell (7) 17:35
3 Ian Salisbury (3) 15:31 4 Paul Rockliffe (4)17:07
  5 Trafford Athletic Club     ‘B’  1:06:59
1 James Witter (9) 17:16 2 John Howe (6) 16:23
3 Sam Witter (4) 16:07 4 David Horniman (5)17:13
  6 Salford Harriers  ‘A’  1:07:22
1 R Hughes (4) 16:08 2 P West (1) 16:24
3 J Sacks (6) 17:45 4 P Birkett (6) 17:05

  7 Manchester Ymca Harriers  ‘A’  1:09:39
1 Gary Wilcock (21) 18:59 2 Lee Dunn (10) 15:57
3 Phil Pennall (8) 17:14 4 Anthony Crolla (7)17:29
  8 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:09:54
1 Ian Pudge (11) 17:27 2 Grant Cunliffe (8)16:55 3
Jed Walsh (7) 17:37 4 Sean Molloy (8) 17:55

  9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers Men  ‘A’  1:11:19
1 Gary Shaw (6) 16:22 2 K Mitchell (9) 18:24
3 Paul Targett (9) 18:11 4 Sean Clare (9) 18:22

 10 Swinton Running Club  ‘A’  1:13:18
1 R Parris (15) 17:54 2 B McCoubrey (14) 18:20
3 T Flanagan (12) 18:50 4 S Doxey (10) 18:14

 11 Rochdale Harriers  ‘A’  1:13:44
1 I Roberts (18) 18:25 2 C Leach (15) 18:00
3 A McDougal (11) 18:32 4 K Robinson (11) 18:47

 12 Salford Metropolitan Ac  ‘A’  1:13:50
1 D Edwards (20) 18:31 2 P Connolly (17) 18:13
3 S Wolstencroft (13)19:074 R Edwards (12) 17:59

 13 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  ‘B’  1:14:40
1 Gavin Browne (12) 17:30 2 Liam Browne (16) 19:07
3 Andy Farley (16) 19:56 4 Mark Joynson (13) 18:07

 14 Manchester Harriers Men  ‘A’  1:14:50
1 David Gee (14) 17:46 2 David Henshaw (11) 18:07
3 Philip Holmes (10) 18:42 4 M Cunninghamn (14) 20:15

 15 Salford Harriers  ‘B’  1:15:34
1 J Williams (13) 17:34 2 T Daniels (12) 18:28
3 P Budd (15) 20:08 4 D Shaw (15) 19:24

 16 Radcliffe Men  ‘A’  1:16:02
1 Adrian Harris (16) 17:58 2 Neil Kirby (13) 18:09
3 Marcel Ellison (17)21:034 Peter Potter (16) 18:52

 17 Rochdale Harriers  ‘B’  1:16:23
1 R Dalby (28) 20:25 2 M Walker (24) 20:08
3 I Aitchison (19) 18:55 4 I Stainthorpe (17) 16:55

 18 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:18:45
1 Crg Stansfield (17)18:062 Jim Johnson (18) 19:47
3 Ronnie Turner (18) 20:24 4 Alan Unsworth (18) 20:28

 19 Middleton Harriers  1:20:12
1 John Reilly (23) 19:14 2 Pat Byrne (20) 19:12
3 Mick Flatley (14) 17:39 4 Alan Garvey (19) 24:07

 20 Manchester Ymca Harriers  ‘B’  1:20:14
1 Steve Symons (26) 19:44 2 Roger Carter (22) 20:11
3 Bryn Machin (20) 20:36 4 Ian Wilding (20) 19:43

 21 Composite  1:20:24
1 Gareth Cooper (24) 19:19 2 Richard Stott (19) 18:54
3 Gerard Neven (21) 23:28 4 Tony Walker (21) 18:43

 22 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘D’  1:24:52
1 John Lavelle (27) 20:20 2 Jim Neary (23) 20:02
3 Paul Lord (22) 22:56 4 Paul Workman (22) 21:34

 23 Radcliffe Men  ‘B’  1:27:13
1 M Cartwright (30) 22:00 2 John Young (27) 22:04
3 Steve Hamer (23) 21:10 4 Kevin McIlvrey (23)21:59
 24 Salford Metropolitan Ac  ‘C’  1:27:15
1 B Eyres (29) 21:41 2 C Lawler (26) 21:39
3 S Hulme (25) 22:34 4 J Carncy (24) 21:21

 25 Manchester Ymca Harriers  ‘C’  1:28:05
1 Jon Paramor (31) 23:34 2 Andy Barclay (28) 21:28
3 Mike O’Brien (24) 20:50 4 Tom Dutton (25) 22:13

 26 Salford Metropolitan Ac  ‘B’  1:28:44
1 A Evans (33) 24:52 2 B Armstrong (30) 22:45
3 M Hulme (26) 19:46 4 E Kilfoyle (26) 21:21

 27 Radcliffe Men  ‘C’  1:34:24
1 David Bartlett (25)19:272 Jim Rhodes (29) 26:36
3 Vince Ashton (27) 22:24 4 Jim Sutcliffe (27) 25:57

 28 Composite 2  1:38:17
1 Clive Bishop (32) 24:00 2 Darren Smith (31) 26:57
3 Ian Manners (28) 23:06 4 B Schofield (28) 24:14

Incomplete Teams:

Salford Harriers  ‘C’    32:50
1 DISQUALIFIED (2)14:55 2 J Kovacs (2) 17:55

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘D’    38:33
1 Marcus Gregory(19)18:302 Jason Hill (21) 20:03

Trafford Athletic Club     ‘C’    41:50
1 Duncan Drasdo(22) 19:03 2 2 (25) 22:47

Sale Harriers Manchester    14:33
1 Gareth Raven (1) 14:33

Manchester Harriers Men  ‘B’    17:22
1 Liam Bartlett (10) 17:22

The Wilf Richards Heaton Park Races
 at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16 February 2008
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The Wilf Richards Heaton Park Races
 at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16 February 2008

Heaton Park Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Ian Greenwood ClaytonLMH  B    16:35
  2 Crg Stansfield Rossendale  C    18:06
  3 John Lavelle Rossendale  D    20:20
  4 R Dalby RochdaleH  B    20:25

Heaton Park Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Andy Stubbs ClaytonLMH  B    16:29    33:04  0
  2 Jim Johnson Rossendale  C    19:47    37:53  0
  3 Jim Neary Rossendale  D    20:02    40:22  0
  4 M Walker RochdaleH  B    20:08    40:33  0
  5 C Lawler SalfordMA  C    21:39    43:20  0
  6 John Young RadcliffeM  B    22:04    44:04  0
  7 Andy Barclay Manch YMCA  C   21:28    45:02  0

  5 B Eyres SalfordMA  C    21:41
  6 M Cartwright RadcliffeM  B    22:00
  7 Jon Paramor Manch YMCA  C   23:34

Heaton Park Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Mark Aspinall ClaytonLMH  B    16:47    49:51  0
  2 Ronnie Turner Rossendale  C    20:24    58:17  0
  3 I Aitchison RochdaleH  B    18:55    59:28 +  1
  4 Paul Lord Rossendale  D    22:56  1:03:18 -  1
  5 Steve Hamer RadcliffeM  B    21:10  1:05:14 +  1
  6 Mike O’Brien Manch YMCA  C   20:50  1:05:52 +  1
  7 S Hulme SalfordMA  C    22:34  1:05:54 -  2

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 Andy Stubbs ClaytonLMH  B    16:29
  2 Jim Johnson Rossendale  C    19:47
  3 Jim Neary Rossendale  D    20:02
  4 M Walker RochdaleH  B    20:08
  5 Andy Barclay Manch YMCA  C    21:28
  6 C Lawler SalfordMA  C    21:39
  7 John Young RadcliffeM  B    22:04

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Mark Aspinall ClaytonLMH  B    16:47
  2 I Aitchison RochdaleH  B    18:55
  3 Ronnie Turner Rossendale  C    20:24
  4 Mike O’Brien Manch YMCA  C    20:50
  5 Steve Hamer RadcliffeM  B    21:10
  6 S Hulme SalfordMA  C    22:34
  7 Paul Lord Rossendale  D    22:56

Heaton Park Relays - Men (Vets) Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Phil Hall ClaytonLMH  B    16:33  1:06:24  0
  2 I Stainthorpe RochdaleH  B    16:55  1:16:23 +  1
  3 Alan Unsworth Rossendale  C    20:28  1:18:45 -  1
  4 Paul Workman Rossendale  D    21:34  1:24:52  0
  5 Kevin McIlvrey RadcliffeM  B    21:59  1:27:13  0
  6 J Carncy SalfordMA  C    21:21  1:27:15 +  1
  7 Tom Dutton Manch YMCA  C   22:13  1:28:05 -  1

Heaton Park Relays  — Team Results — Final

  1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers Men  ‘B’  1:06:24
1 Ian Greenwood (1) 16:35 2 Andy Stubbs (1) 16:29
3 Mark Aspinall (1) 16:47 4 Phil Hall (1) 16:33

  2 Rochdale Harriers  ‘B’  1:16:23
1 R Dalby (4) 20:25 2 M Walker (4) 20:08
3 I Aitchison (3) 18:55 4 I Stainthorpe (2) 16:55

  3 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:18:45
1 Crg Stansfield (2)18:06 2 Jim Johnson (2) 19:47
3 Ronnie Turner (2) 20:24 4 Alan Unsworth (3) 20:28

  4 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘D’  1:24:52
1 John Lavelle (3) 20:20 2 Jim Neary (3) 20:02
3 Paul Lord (4) 22:56 4 Paul Workman (4) 21:34

  5 Radcliffe Men  ‘B’  1:27:13
1 M Cartwright (6) 22:00 2 John Young (6) 22:04
3 Steve Hamer (5) 21:10 4 Kevin McIlvrey (5)21:59

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Andy Stubbs ClaytonLMH B    16:29
  2 Phil Hall ClaytonLMH B    16:33
  3 Ian Greenwood ClaytonLMH B    16:35
  4 Mark Aspinall ClaytonLMH B    16:47
  5 I Stainthorpe RochdaleH B    16:55
  6 Crg Stansfield Rossendale C    18:06
  7 I Aitchison RochdaleH B    18:55
  8 Jim Johnson Rossendale C    19:47
  9 Jim Neary Rossendale D    20:02
 10 M Walker RochdaleH B    20:08

  Fastest runners over stage 4:

  1 Phil Hall ClaytonLMH  B    16:33
  2 I Stainthorpe RochdaleH  B    16:55
  3 Alan Unsworth Rossendale  C    20:28
  4 J Carncy SalfordMA  C    21:21
  5 Paul Workman Rossendale  D    21:34
  6 Kevin McIlvrey RadcliffeM  B    21:59
  7 Tom Dutton Manch YMCA  C    22:13

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  6 Salford Metropolitan Ac  ‘C’  1:27:15
1 B Eyres (5) 21:41 2 C Lawler (5) 21:39
3 S Hulme (7) 22:34 4 J Carncy (6) 21:21

  7 Manchester Ymca Harriers  ‘C’  1:28:05
1 Jon Paramor (7) 23:34 2 Andy Barclay (7) 21:28
3 Mike O’Brien (6) 20:50 4 Tom Dutton (7) 22:13
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Heaton Park Relays - Ladies Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 T Walker SalfordHL  A    17:47
  2 J Stockton Sale H    19:24
  3 D Cartwright RadcliffeA  A    19:38
  4 S Russ SalfordHL  B    19:48
  5 Sue Burns ClaytonLML    20:07
  6 Cath Shelley ManchYMCA  A    20:14

The Wilf Richards Heaton Park Races
 at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16 February 2008

  7 H Corbishley RossendleL  B    20:25
  8 Sarah Yeomans RossendleL  A    20:26
  9 Anna Blonfield RochdaleHL    20:48
 10 Ivy Limbrick MiddletonH    23:09
 11 Ste Goodchild ManchYMCA  B    23:23
 12 Rachel Stoney RadcliffeA  B    23:53

Heaton Park Relays - Ladies Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 J Cook SalfordHL  A    18:40    36:27  0
  2 Anna Lupton RadcliffeA  A    19:18    38:56 +  1
  3 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    20:00    40:07 +  2
  4 A Sanders SalfordHL  B    21:22    41:10  0
  5 Hayley Ruter ManchYMCA  A    21:40    41:54 +  1
  6 V Hardwicke RossendleL  B    22:01    42:26 +  1
  7 Jan Needham RochdaleHL    22:30    43:18 +  2
  8 Laur Johnstone RossendleL  A    23:33    43:59  0
  9 Yasmin Parapia RadcliffeA  B    22:52    46:45 +  3
 10 Liz Hall ManchYMCA  B    23:40    47:03 +  1
 11 Teresa Hollins MiddletonH    24:16    47:25 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 J Cook SalfordHL  A    18:40
  2 Anna Lupton RadcliffeA  A    19:18
  3 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    20:00
  4 A Sanders SalfordHL  B    21:22
  5 Hayley Ruter ManchYMCA  A    21:40
  6 V Hardwicke RossendleL  B    22:01
  7 Jan Needham RochdaleHL    22:30
  8 Yasmin Parapia RadcliffeA  B    22:52
  9 Laur Johnstone RossendleL  A    23:33
 10 Liz Hall ManchYMCA  B    23:40

Heaton Park Relays - Ladies Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 E Malm SalfordHL  A    18:22    54:49  0
  2 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    20:31  1:00:38 +  1
  3 P Abernethy RadcliffeA  A    22:15  1:01:11 -  1
  4 J Bilton SalfordHL  B    22:05  1:03:15  0
  5 Davina Raidy RossendleL  B    21:38  1:04:04 +  1
  6 Miranda Clarke ManchYMCA  A    22:33  1:04:27 -  1
  7 Josefa Terim RochdaleHL    21:29  1:04:47  0
  8 C Gallagher RossendleL  A    21:55  1:05:54  0
  9 Sue Todd ManchYMCA  B    23:40  1:10:43 +  1
 10 Kath Davies RadcliffeA  B    24:24  1:11:09 -  1
 11 Elaine Blades MiddletonH    26:16  1:13:41  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 E Malm SalfordHL  A    18:22
  2 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    20:31
  3 Josefa Terim RochdaleHL    21:29
  4 Davina Raidy RossendleL  B    21:38
  5 C Gallagher RossendleL  A    21:55
  6 J Bilton SalfordHL  B    22:05
  7 P Abernethy RadcliffeA  A    22:15
  8 Miranda Clarke ManchYMCA  A    22:33
  9 Sue Todd ManchYMCA  B    23:40
 10 Kath Davies RadcliffeA  B    24:24

Heaton Park Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Salford Harriers  ‘A’    54:49
1 T Walker (1) 17:47 2 J Cook (1) 18:40
3 E Malm (1) 18:22
  2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:00:38
1 Sue Burns (5) 20:07 2 Anna Kelly (3) 20:00
3 Tracy Mitchell (2)20:31
  3 Radcliffe Ac  ‘A’  1:01:11
1 D Cartwright (3) 19:38 2 Anna Lupton (2) 19:18
3 P Abernethy (3) 22:15
  4 Salford Harriers  ‘B’  1:03:15
1 S Russ (4) 19:48 2 A Sanders (4) 21:22
3 J Bilton (4) 22:05
  5 Rossendale Ladies  ‘B’  1:04:04
1 H Corbishley (7) 20:25 2 V Hardwicke (6) 22:01
3 Davina Raidy (5) 21:38
  6 Manchester Ymca Ladies  ‘A’  1:04:27
1 Cath Shelley (6) 20:14 2 Hayley Ruter (5) 21:40
3 Miranda Clarke (6)22:33
  7 Rochdale Harriers & AC  1:04:47
1 Anna Blonfield (9)20:48 2 Jan Needham (7) 22:30
3 Josefa Terim (7) 21:29
  8 Rossendale Ladies  ‘A’  1:05:54
1 Sarah Yeomans (8) 20:26 2 Laur Johnstone (8)23:33 3
C Gallagher (8) 21:55
  9 Manchester Ymca Ladies  ‘B’  1:10:43
1 Ste Goodchild (11) 23:23 2 Liz Hall (10) 23:40
3 Sue Todd (9) 23:40

 10 Radcliffe Ac  ‘B’  1:11:09
1 Rachel Stoney (12) 23:53 2 Yasmin Parapia (9)22:52 3
Kath Davies (10) 24:24
 11 Middleton Harriers Ac  1:13:41
1 Ivy Limbrick (10) 23:09 2 Teresa Hollins (11)24:163
Elaine Blades (11) 26:16

Incomplete Teams:

Sale Harriers Ladies    19:24
1 J Stockton (2) 19:24
Fastest of all  legs

  1 T Walker SalfordHL A    17:47
  2 E Malm SalfordHL A    18:22
  3 J Cook SalfordHL A    18:40
  4 Anna Lupton RadcliffeA A    19:18
  5 J Stockton Sale H    19:24
  6 D Cartwright RadcliffeA A    19:38
  7 S Russ SalfordHL B    19:48
  8 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    20:00
  9 Sue Burns ClaytonLML    20:07
 10 Cath Shelley ManchYMCA A    20:14

Fastest of all  legs  (Vets)

  1 J Cook SalfordHL A    18:40
  2 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    20:00
  3 Sue Burns ClaytonLML    20:07
  4 Cath Shelley ManchYMCA A    20:14
  5 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    20:31
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The Wilf Richards Heaton Park Races
 at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 16 February 2008

Heaton Park Relays - Ladies (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Sue Burns ClaytonLML    20:07
  2 Anna Blonfield RochdaleHL    20:48

Heaton Park Relays - Ladies (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    20:00    40:07  0
  2 Jan Needham RochdaleHL    22:30    43:18  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    20:00
  2 Jan Needham RochdaleHL    22:30

Heaton Park Relays - Ladies (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    20:31  1:00:38  0
  2 Josefa Terim RochdaleHL    21:29  1:04:47  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    20:31
  2 Josefa Terim RochdaleHL    21:29

Heaton Park Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:00:38
1 Sue Burns (1) 20:07 2 Anna Kelly (1) 20:00
3 Tracy Mitchell (1)20:31
  2 Rochdale Harriers & AC  1:04:47
1 Anna Blonfield (2)20:48 2 Jan Needham (2) 22:30
3 Josefa Terim (2) 21:29

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    20:00
  2 Sue Burns ClaytonLML    20:07
  3 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    20:31
  4 Anna Blonfield RochdaleHL    20:48
  5 Josefa Terim RochdaleHL    21:29
  6 Jan Needham RochdaleHL    22:30


